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Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted December 4 - 6, 2019
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. How closely have you been following the Congressional hearings on whether President Trump should be
impeached?

NIy ClOSElY o e 24%
SomMeWhat ClOSElY ... 23%
A e o 31%
NOt At All o e 22%

2. Which of the following things do you think President Trump did?

Did do this Did not do this Not sure
Asked a foreign leader to
investigate a political
opponent 54% 23% 23%
Withheld military aid to
Ukraine until they agreed
to conduct the

investigations he wanted 45% 29% 26%
Abused his powers as
President of the U.S. 49% 33% 18%

3. Do you favor or oppose the U.S. House of Representatives impeaching President Trump? If impeached,
President Trump would have a trial in the U.S. Senate where Senators would listen to evidence and decided
whether or not to remove President Trump from office.

Favor impeachment ... ... . e 47%
Oppose IMPEaChMENt ... e 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 16%

4. Do you think President Trump should be removed from office?

(== 47%
N O et e 39%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e 14%
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5. Regardless of whether you favor or oppose impeachment and removal of President Trump, what do you think
will happen?

Trump will be impeached and convicted and removed from office ......................... 9%
Trump will be impeached by the House, but not convicted by the Senate ................. 46%
Trump will not be impeached ... ... 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 18%

6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Agree Disagree Not sure

By pressuring Ukraine to

launch investigations,

President Trump was

primarily acting in his

own personal and

political self-interest 49% 29% 22%
By pressuring Ukraine to

launch investigations,

President Trump was

primarily concerned

about rooting out

corruption regardless of

whether it would benefit

him politically 35% 41% 24%
President Trump

undermined U.S. national

security by withholding

aid from Ukraine 41% 33% 26%
President Trump called

for a ’quid pro quo’ from

Ukraine 39% 28% 33%
President Trump’s

behavior toward Ukraine

was no different than how

previous presidents have

conducted foreign policy 35% 39% 26%
President Trump’s

behavior toward Ukraine

was wrong, but not wrong

enough to justify

impeachment 21% 52% 27%
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7. How will the Ukraine impeachment inquiry affect your vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Makes me more likely to vote for Trump ... 22%
NO B G o 39%
Makes me less likely to vote for Trump ... 24%
N o) T 15%

8. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s
an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government
and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... .o e e 43%
Some Of the timMe ... e e 24%
Only now and then ... . 14%
Hardly at all ... e 10%
DO T KNOW e e 9%

9. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Liberal .o e 27%
1Y/ T0 o =T = | (= 27%
CONSEIVAtIVE ..t s 31%
Nt SUIE o e e e i 15%

10. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .o e 65%
NOt registered .. e 35%

11. Who did you vote for in the 2016 election for President?

Hillary Clinton . e e e 27%
DoNald TrUMD . 26%
SOMEONE BlSE .ot e e 3%
NN o Y (= 44%
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12. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

[ T=T g o o7 - | 32%
RepUDIICAN . 24%
INdependent .. ... . 28%
L 1 = 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e 13%

13. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP POV .ttt 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 12%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 40%
N Ot SUNE . e 10%

14. Are you...?

Ml o e 49%
FEmMale . 51%

15. Respondent age by category

L o oY T 21%
B0-44 e 27%
L 34%
B i 18%

16. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI 66%
BlaCK . 13%
1T o = o 16%
L0 13T 6%

17. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 i 39%
SOME COlIEGE .. 32%
College grad ..o 19%

POStgrad .. 10%



